SGH Series
High Pressure Coolant Valve
3 MPa/7 MPa
SGH
Nozzle
Tank Coolant
pump
SGH

Coolant Valve
SGH Series
How to Order 2-Port Type
SGHExternal pilot
solenoid 1 YA G 1 T Z B110
q w e r t y u i o !0 !1 !2
1 70
SGHAAir operated 1 A G B1101
2
2 70
Note) Filter is installed on PE port as standard.
1
2
3
4
q Series
SGH100
SGH200
SGH300
SGH400
w Valve type
1
2
N.C.
N.O.
10
15
20
25
y Port size
3/8
1/2
3/4
1
SGH100
SGH200
SGH300
SGH400
Nil
G
N
T
t Thread type
Rc
G (ISO1179-1)
NPT
NPTF
e Seal material
A
B
NBR
FKM
70
r Pressure range
Pressure range 0 to 7 MPa
Y
u Pilot valve
V116
1
2
3
4
5
6
i Rated voltage
100 VAC 50/60 Hz
200 VAC 50/60 Hz
110 VAC [115 VAC] 50/60 Hz
220 VAC [230 VAC] 50/60 Hz
24 VDC
12 VDC
Nil
S

TQ
SGH
How to Order 3-Port Type
1
2
3
4
q Series
SGH100
SGH200
SGH300
SGH400
w Valve type
0
3
3-port
3-port dual Note)
pressure type
10
15
20
25
y Port size
3/8
1/2
3/4
1
SGH100
SGH200
SGH300
SGH400
Nil
G
N
T
t Thread type
Rc
G (ISO1179-1)
NPT
NPTF
e Seal material
A
B
NBR
FKM
30
70
r Pressure range
Pressure range 0 to 3 MPa
Pressure range 0 to 7 MPa
Y
u Pilot valve
V116
1
2
3
4
5
6
i Rated voltage
100 VAC 50/60 Hz
200 VAC 50/60 Hz
110 VAC [115 VAC] 50/60 Hz
220 VAC [230 VAC] 50/60 Hz
24 VDC
12 VDC
!0 Light/surge voltage
suppressor
Note) Refer to the below table (1) for

Terminal no. Cable colors
Cable cover colors for core wire
How to Order
Include the part number of the female connector with cable together with the part number for the solenoid valve.
Example) In case of lead wire length, 1000 mm
4-pin type
5-pin type
∗ When selecting the 5-pin type,
only DC voltage is available.
 W: M12 connector (4-pin type)
  • DC • AC
SGH221A-7015Y-5WZ SGH221A-7015Y-1WZ
V100-200-1-4 V100-200-2-4
 V: M12 connector (5-pin type)
SGH221A-7015Y-5VZ
V100-200-3-4
∗ When selecting the 5-pin type, only DC voltage is available.
1
2
3
45
SGH Series
610
Common for 2-Port and 3-Port
Made to Order
Please contact SMC for detailed dimensions, specifications and lead times.
Note) When using a bracket whose direction is the same as
that of the pilot valve, ensure that the installation
surface does not get in the way of the pilot valve.
1 port side 2 port side1 port side 2 port side
Left
Right
View Z
q to !2 are the same as standard. Refer to pages 599 and 600.
SGH 1
q
2
3 1
w
A
e
G
t
1
i
T
o
Z
!0 !1
70
r
10
y u
B1
!2
Y
Connector entry direction Note)
1 port side
Left side mounting
Right side mounting
A
B∗
C∗
1 port side 2 port side
Left
Right